AZM150
Operating instructions
Solenoid interlock
EN 1
1. About this document
1.1 Function
This operating instructions manual provides all the information you need
for the mounting, set-up and commissioning to ensure the safe operation

to the device.
2. Product description
2.1 Ordering code
This operating instructions manual applies to the following types:
AZM150SK-➀R➁➂➃-➄-➅
No. Option Description
➀ Magnet: Actuator:
02 / 11 2 NC 1 NO / 1 NC
11 / 11 1 NO / 1 NC 1 NO / 1 NC
11 / 02 1 NO / 1 NC 2 NC
02 / 02 2 NC 2 NC
01 / 03 1 NC 3 NC
03 / 01 3 NC 1 NC
01 / 12 1 NC 1 NO / 2 NC
➁ Standard coded (Actuator not included in delivery)
I Individually coded (incl. actuator see ➅)
➂ Power to unlock
A Power to lock
➃ Manual release
T Emergency Exit
N Emergency release
➄ 024 Us 24 VDC
110 Us 110 VAC
230 Us 230 VAC
➅ Including actuator for individually
coded versions I:
B1 Straight actuator B1
B5 Angled actuator B5
B6L Flexible actuator B6, left
B6R  Flexible actuator B6, right
Standard coded actuator (not included in delivery)
AZM150-B1 Straight actuator
AZM150-B5 Angled actuator
AZM150-B6 Flexible actuator
AZM150➀-➁-➂R➃➄➅-024-➆ with connector plug M12, 8-pole
(only 24 VDC)
No. Option Description
➀ Z Guard locking monitored